502609069 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOSCHCO, LLC	12/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNISLAT, LLC
Street Address:	13660 172ND AVENUE
City:	GRAND HAVEN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12316590
Patent Number:	7464511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (818)574-6026

 Phone:
 818-584-6460

 Email:
 Scott@LawLB.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. LOWRY

Address Line 1: 23632 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201
Address Line 4: CALABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNISLAT-54424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. LOWRY
Signature:	/Scott M. Lowry/
Date:	12/19/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0461

OP \$80.00 12316

Total Attachments: 4

source=54424_Assignment - Patents (Koschco to Unislat)#page1.tif source=54424_Assignment - Patents (Koschco to Unislat)#page2.tif source=54424_Assignment - Patents (Koschco to Unislat)#page3.tif source=54424_Assignment - Patents (Koschco to Unislat)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0462

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **KOSCHCO**, **LLC** a Michigan limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 17792 Cove Ave., Spring Lake, Michigan 49456 ("**ASSIGNOR**") is the owner of the following pending patent application and issued patent (hereinafter collectively "Patents");

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,464,511	Dec. 16, 2008	SLAT WALL ASSEMBLY

U.S. Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title
12/316,590	Dec. 12, 2008	SLAT WALL ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer ownership of the above Patents; and

WHEREAS, UNISLAT, LLC a Michigan limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 13660 172nd Avenue, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for any of said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, said applications, and any Letters Patent granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others

1

{YB:00120139.DOCX }

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of SaundersWinterMcNeil, PLLC the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Executed this <u>3</u> day of December, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

KOSCHCO, LLC

By: Paul James Kosch

Its sole Member

ASSIGNEE:

UNISLAT, LLC

By: Denmis L. Cherette

Title: Member

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of MICHIGAN)
) ss
County of OTTAWA)

On Becember 13, 2013, before me, Michael T- Van Tuhergray Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Paul James Kosch, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument is the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Michigan that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(s e a 1)

Michael T. Van Tubergen OHawa County Mt 3/19/2014 My Commission expires 3/19/2014 Acting in Otlawa County

3

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of OTTAWA)	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he exe	before me, Paul L. WINTER, a Notary Public in ed PENN'S L. CHERETTE who proved to me on the e person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument cuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his rson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true and correct	PERJURY under the laws of the State of Michigan that the t.
WITNESS my hand and offici	NOTARY PUBLIC
(s e a l)	Paul L. Winter Notary Public, State of Michigan, County of Ottawa My Commission Expires 5.7.2018 Acting in the County of OTTAWA

{YB:00120139.DOCX}

RECORDED: 12/19/2013

State of MICHIGAN